

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 26026 of 2003

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand Dubey

Respondent :- Dy. Registrar Co-Operative Vindhyachal Region
And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Yogesh Dutt Mishra, Hausihla Prasad
Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anand Prakash Srivastava

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Shri H.P. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner has made a mention to take up the matter out of turn.

2. When the case was taken up, Shri Mishra informs that though the name of Shri Anand Prakash Srivastava, learned counsel has been shown from the respondent side, on being contacted, Shri Srivastava has informed that he was engaged as a special counsel and now he does not have any instructions in the matter.

3. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 4, returnable within four weeks.

4. Steps be taken within a week.

5. **List this case on 06.12.2023.**

Order Date :- 12.10.2023

Sazia