

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 26026 of 2003

**Petitioner :-** Suresh Chand Dubey

**Respondent :-** Dy. Registrar Co-Operative Vindhyachal Region  
And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Yogesh Dutt Mishra, Hausihla Prasad  
Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Anand Prakash Srivastava

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.**

As prayed, list this matter on 4th November, 2024.

**Order Date :-** 30.9.2024

Atmesh